1
LD0061-03GB Date: 9-3-06
The modular construction of JVL’s
MAC50-141 and MAC800 series of
integrated MAC motors makes them
particularly well suited for a large
number of fieldbus applications. The
Devicenet module and the CANopen

Cable and accessory Description M12 IP67 (Standard cable with
shield)
Connector Type code Picture
A RS232 programming cable I/O RS232-M12-1-5-8
B Power cable PWR WI1000-M12F5AxxN
C IO cable I/O WI1000-M12F8AxxN
D BUS1 cable. BUS1 WI1006-M12F55xxR
E BUS2 cable. BUS2 WI1006-M12M55xxR
F Protection cap for M12 male BUS1 or PWR WI1000-M12MCAP1
G Protection cap for M12 female BUS2 or I/O WI1000-M12FCAP1
H Connector 5 pin female straight solder
terminals
BUS1 or PWR WI1020-M12F5SSC
I Connector 5 pin male straight solder terminals BUS2 WI1020-M12M5SSC
xx indicates cable length 05 or 20 meters (flying leads)
JVL Industri Elektronik A/S
Blokken 42
DK-3460 Birkerød, Denmark
Tel: +45 4582 4440
Fax: +45 4582 5550
E-mail: jvl@jvl.dk   www.jvl.dk
Protection
The Modules are supplied with M12
connectors (IP67) with watertight con-
nection for use in industrial environ-
ments. Modules with other types of
connector can be developed to suit
customer requirements.
Cables and accessories
Absolute maximum rating
Description                    Min Typ Max Absolute Max Unit
CV Current@ 24VDC* 250 400 mA
Voltage O+ 10 30 32 VDC
Voltage P+ 12 48 50 VDC
Control Voltage CV 12 48 50 VDC
Input  IN1-4, NL,PL 4,5 28 32 VDC
Input Impedance 5.6 kOhms
Input current @24V 4.3 mA
Analoque input ** -10 10 32 VDC
Output O1, O2 0 30 32 VDC
Output current  O1,O2 25 mA
* Only expansion module. Remember to add the current for the basic motor
** Resolution 11bit+sign for MAC800 and 9bit+sign for MAC050-MAC141
Technical specifications
Two MAC motors in a network
BUS2
MAC050-141
MAC800
E-stop
E-stop
BUS1BUS1
TT2110GB
To other bus modules
or terminating resistor
BUS2
E
E
115/230VAC
Local I/O or
RS 232 for
PC set-up
I/O
A or C
115/230VAC
PC
DC PowerExternal I/O
F
ie